
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra
2.15 "The Sport of Famous
Queens: Christina, Queen ofSweden"
2.30 In Lighter Mood
3. 0 Classical Musio
"Carmen" Suite Bizet
3.21 Seguedillas Albeniz
3.26 Saltarella Vieuxtemps
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 *Vagabonds"
4.15 Hawalian Medley
4.30 Children’s session: Fairy
Tales: "The Heart of a Monkey"
4.45 Dance Music
5.15 Composer Corner: Billy
yipbet
¥

6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
yf National Savings Announce-ment
y Aa Fortnightly Book Review:H. C. Hooper
7.30 Evening Programme"We're Asking You,’ $ZR’s
General Knowledge Quiz
‘Bg. O For the Opera Lover
Excerpts from ‘Don Giovanni"

Mozart
8.28 "Queen Victoria was Fur-ious," the story of Elizabeth
Garrett Anderson, a woman whofought for the rights of allwomen
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Mantovani’s Orchestras
9.45 Accent on Rhythm40. 0 Dance Music .with Am-
brose, Paul Fenoulhet, and Car-Troll Gibbons
10.30 Close down

4) Y 790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m, LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Morning Star: Deanna
Durbin
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Thrills from
Great Opera
41. 0 Music in Your Home: Al-
fredo Campoli and featuring
Frank Titterton (tenor)
12. O. Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to SchoolsZF Concert Hall: The RosarioBourdon Symphony
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Tradesman’s Entrance’?
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 36
Symphonic Dances GriegChildren’s Hour
© Hands Across the Keys
0 Dinner Music
30 LONDON NEWS645 BBC Newsreel :400 Local Announcements
7A5 . Evening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMETunes of the Town, introducing
Gil Dech and his Rhythm with
Guest Artists
(Studio Presentation)

8.0 Dunedin Bands playing atthe 1948 Brass Band Cham-
pionships
8.40 Stokes Banjo Band
(Studio Presentation)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Repetition of Greetings)from Kiwis in Japan wae

9.30 Scapegoats of History:"Gregor Strasser: Martyr of
Nazism’"’
10. 0 Richard Murdoch and Ken-
neth Horne at "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
(BBE Production)

10.28 The Ambrose Radio Show
the Mills Brothers and Flanaganand Allen
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

NYO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "Hills of Home"
6.30 Concert Piatform: FamousArtists

,0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Green Gables"
8. 0 Chamber Music
Pro Arte Quartet
Quartet in A, Op. 55, No, 4

Haydn
8.15 Pro Arte Quartet, withAnthony Pini (’cello)
Quintet im C, Op. 163

Schubert
9. 1. Lieder Recitals
Astra Desmond (contralto), with
PhyHis Spurr (piano)Women’s Life and Love, Op.
42 Schumann

9.23 Albert Ferber (piano)
Sonata No. 26 in E Flat, OP.8ia ("Les Adieux’’)

BeeEAE:9.40 Edwin Fischer and his
Chamber Orchestra
Serenade for 13 Wind Instru-ment, No, 10, in B "Flat
K.361 Mozart

10. 3 Favourite Movements \
10.30 Close down

AW 424 INVERCARGI680 ke. 441 m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Morning Variety
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. OQ Musical Miniatures
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 "House That MargaretBuilt" (final episode)
2.15 Classical Hour
Contemporary’ British Com-
posers

:
; Moeran

February’s Child Ireland
Country Tune Bax
Quartet for Strings Bliss
3.0 Songtime: Kirsten Flag-stad (soprano)
3§M5 Romance and Melody
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.15 Johnny Messner and hisBand
4.30 Children’s Hour: Tommy’s
Pup; Timothy and Travel: Talk
5. 0 Echoes of Hawali
5.15 Latin-American Tunes
6.0 "The Todds"
6.12 Songs from the Saddle
6.30 LONDON NEWS

6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 After Dinner Music
7.10 Lorneville Stock Report
746 Gardening Talk
7.30 Listeners’ Own
8.0 THE NATIONAL ORCHES-
TRA, conducted by Andersen
Tyrer, with ISOBEL BAILLIE
(soprano)
Overture: ‘‘Euryanthe"

Webor
Soprano:
My Heart Ever Faithful (Can-tata No. 68)
Flocks in Pastures Green
Abiding (Cantata No. 208)

Bach
Orchestra:
Serenade,

os
48
chaikovski-Tyrer

cata
Frescobaldi, arr. Kindler

Soprano:
You Who Have Knowledge
Whither Vanished ThoseGolden Moments
A Maiden’s is an Evil Plight

Mozart

Toc

Orchestra:
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 2Liszt
(From the Civic Theatre)

410. O (approx.) "British Char-
acters: The Chorus Girl’

|

10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. ,

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Tuesday. April 13Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
|7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.
|

| Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
|
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m. |
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6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Programme
8.45 Auckland District Weather9. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Roadmender
0. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Regency Buck10.30 imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 6 Home Decorating Session11.10 Shopping Reporter12. 0 On Our Lunch Menu: GuyLombardo and his Royal Cana-dians
1. 0 p.m. Musical Variety1.30 Aunt dJenny’s Real LifeStories
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Famous Songs and Ballads2.30 Home Service Session
3. 0 Masters of Melody: VictorHerbert
3.30 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines 33. Songs of the Saddle4.0 Waltz Favourites4.15 Helen Forrest Sings4.30 Shepherti’s Pie
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: The Un-finished Story (final episode)6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
More Answers to Letters6.30 Radio Rhythm Parade2-2 Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 Gase for Cleveland: Ban-ners of Fear (last broadcast)7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Romance of a Busy Broker,by O. Henry8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)
@.0 #£Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Tunes of the Times10.0 Turning Back the Pages10.30 Famous Dance Bands:Carlos Molena and his LatinAmerican Musio11.0 Before the Ending of the
Day
11.15 Variety Show for Late
Night Listening12.0 Close down

228 ere.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 With the Masqueraders
8. 0 United We Stand: Bingand the Andrews Sisters
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.20 Morning Star: Chopin
9.45 Love Songs with CharlesKullman
10. 0 y Husband’s Love10.15 Just for You
10.30 Imperial Lover10.46 Crossroads of Life .41.5 Home Decorating Session
(Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)2.0 Mid-day Melody Music30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Lifetories
Famous Songs and Ballads
Home Service Session
Keyboard Cavalcade
Golden Voice
At the Organ Console
Short and Sweet
EVENING PROGRAMME

|

6. 0 The Story of Flight: TheHinkler Affair .

6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Weeds
6.30 One Good Deéd a Day
6.45 Yesterday’s Songs7. 0 Musical Comedy Theatre:White Horse Inn (last broad-
cast)

|7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Jealous
Sister
7.45 I Give and Bequeath
‘8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scariet Harvest8.45 Wellington. Quiz (Doug.
Harris)3.1 Hatter’s Castle \

9.30 Harvest of Stars
10. 0. In Reverent Mood
10.15 These We Have Loved:
Songs and Melodies from
Memory’s Store ;

10.30 Famous Dance Bands:Louis Preager and his Palais de
Dance Orchestra
11. 0 Swing Session
12. 0 Close dgwn

PPAPYNN
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SZB iii un
6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. 6 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Serenades

10.30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life ;

11. 5 Home Decorating Talk
Shopping Reporter’s session12. 0 Lyncheon session1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
2. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Home Service (Molly)3.0 World Famous Duettists
3.15 Virtuoso for To-day: Leonand Eugenie Goossens3.30 Rhythm and Romance3.45 South American Pattern
Comedy Harmonists

4.45 Children’s session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 corteof Flight: Capt. Al-bert Ball
6.1 Naturalists’ Club:
Animal Qdours
6.30 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
My Adventure in Norfolk, by
A. J.Allen

PG i]

6.45 Out of the Box7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Three Generations8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Musical Tricks
| Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Concert in Miniature
9.45 Console Concourse: MiltHerth and Vernon Geyer10. 0 Thanks for the Song
10.146 The World of Motoring11. 0 Mood Music
11.30 With the Dance Bands
12. 0 Close down

4&ZB wie m=
6. Oa.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
9. O Mornin Recipe session(Aunt Daisy
9.30 Songs of Hawaii
9.45 Music of the Season:Autumn
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Heritage Wall
10.30 Imperial Lover :

10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11. & Home Decorating Talk
Shopping Reporter session
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Real Life
Stories
2.0 Famous Songs and Ballads
ae aime)Home Service session
3. 0 String Time3.30 The Comedy MHarmonists
and Borrah Minnevitch .
4. 0 Melody Mixture
4.30 Fred Hartley and Orchestra
4.45 Children’s session
5. O So the Story Goes
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: Birth of
the Bombers
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Lizards
6.30 Chicot the Jester7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade7.30 A Case for Cleveland: Ban-ners of Fear
7.45 Here’s a Queer Thing8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Traitors’ Gate9. 0 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Louis Voss Grand Orohes-
tra, with Harold Williams and
BBC Male Chorus
45 In Lighter Mood0. O Reserved
0.45 On the Sweeter Side
1.16 In a Dancing Mood2. 0 Close down

22. PALMERSTON Nth.. 1400ke. 214m

7. Oam, Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.31 Instrumental Interlude
9.45 Home Decorating Talk
9.50 Film Favourites: Carmen
Miranda
10. 0 Bleak House
10.15 The Shy Plutocrat
10.31 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Melody and Rhythm
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Clubs
Albinos z

6.30 After Dinner Musio
6.45 His Last Plunge7. 0 Comedy Cameo
7.15 The Scarab Ring
7.30 The Corsican Brothers
7.45 The Adventures of Perry"
Mason8.0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Music in Your Home
8.45 Stars of the Theatre: JaokBuchanan
‘ Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Spotlight on Variety
9.32 Melody Round-up
9.45 Crossroads of Life10.0 Close down

"Heritage Hall," broadcastfrom 4ZB every Monday, Tues-
day, Thursday, and Friday at
10.15 a.m., tells the stery of
lovely Judy Clark who guides
the destiny of a large orphan- |
age.

Trade names appearing tn Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

At 10.15 to-night 3ZB will
bring to the air another sessionof the World of Motoring com-
pered by Trevor Holden,
* * %

Jack Buchanan, a firm fay-
ourite with English theatre
audiences, is the featured artist
from 2ZA at 8.45 to-night in
the session Stars of the Theatre.
* % *

Colgate Cavalcade with Jack
Davey and his crazy gang will
be on the air from 1ZB, 3ZB,
and 4ZB at seven o'clock to-
night. "‘Musical Comedy Theatre"
aod
be heard at this time from


